
Garden Route

Club Name Surname Cell number email Accredited Honours Club judging Salon judging Comments

Knysna PS Pieter Mare 082 553-2264 pieter@drmare.co.za APSSA Yes Yes Not judges for a couple of years due to 
non attendance at club

Knysna PS Anne Hrabar 082 779-1301 annednkhrabar@gmail.com Yes APSSA  DPSSA Yes Yes

George CC Anton La Grange 0844424442 antonlagrange@gmail.com Yes APSSA(Vers); DPSSA (Vers); AFIAP; 
EPSSA(Cis); FPSSA (Mono) Yes Yes

EDEN PS Carien Kruger 082 414 9640 carienkruger@gmail.com Yes APSSA Yes

Knysna PS Carol Phillips 082 924-6441 pcp@futuregtn.co.za Yes APSSA   DPSSA Yes Yes

Knysna PS Cathy Birkett 083 787-0290 cpbirks@mweb.co.za Yes

George CC Chris Daly 0727791009 cpd5491@gmail.com FPSSA, APSSA(Vers), AFIAP Yes Yes

George CC Daleen Engelbrecht 0834406953 angelbridgedaleen@gmail.com LPSSA Yes ???

Knysna PS Doug Emanuel 082 654-8200 doug@ccxpe.co.za Yes

Knysna PS Eileen Covarr 082 412-1549 pletelec@mweb.co.za Yes LPSSA  DPSSA

EDEN PS Elizabeth Nicholson 076 582 7554 elizabethscuba@gmail.com Yes LPSSA Yes

George CC George Morrison 0827774287 gemorris@mweb.co.za Yes

EDEN PS Gerda Fouche 076 366 8605 gerdafouche18@gmail.com in progress LPSSA(Vers) APSSA Yes

Knysna PS Gill Maskell 082 818-1541 gill@africa2000tours.co.za Yes Yes

George CC Henri Le Roux 0832621697 hleroux@mweb.co.za LPSSA     Yes

George CC Jan Jacobs 0825525924 jbj@cyberserv.co.za APSSA(Vers); FPSSA Yes Yes

George CC Joggie Van Staden 0795005529 joggiev26@gmail.com Yes

EDEN PS Johan Enslin 083 456 6751 johan.enslin33@gmail.com Yes APSSA Yes

EDEN PS Johan Steyn 082 336 0810 johan.steyn6@gmail.com Yes APSSA Yes

Knysna PS Launa Maskell 082 468-9153 luanalaubscher67@gmail.com APSSA  AV Yes Yes

Knysna PS Leoni Hattingh 083 303-8838 LeoniKnysna@gmail.com Yes Yes

George CC Lorraine Blackwell 0834179794 lorraineb@mweb.co.za Yes

George CC Luana Laubscher 0824689153 luanalaubscher67@gmail.com LPSSA; APSSA-AV Yes

George CC Martin Kellermann 0836324885 kellermg@mweb.co.za APSSA Yes Yes

Knysna PS Pam Brighton 083 941-1764 pam.brighton@gmail.com Yes LPSSA Yes Yes

George CC Paul Rixom 0725250016 paulrixom@gmail.com APSSA; DPSSA Yes

George CC Peter Van Der Byl 0837007812 bushtales@gmail.com APSSA Yes Yes

Knysna PS Peter Oosthuisen 082  555-0479 petermo@iafrica.com Yes LPSSA colour   LPSSA mono Yes

EDEN PS Pierre Jordaan 082 465 0248 jpjord@mweb.co.za Yes APSSA Yes

George CC Schalk Engelbrecht 0832502998 eschalk2@gmail.com LPSSA; DPSSA Yes ???

George CC Scott Ormerod 0729340363 scotty2orm@gmail.com Yes

Knysna PS Sonia Elliot 084 555-1942 elliott.sonia@gmail.com

George CC Theresa Van Der Byl 0837920571 t.vdbyl@gmail.com LPSSA Yes Yes

George CC Trix Jonker 0832516078 trix@drjonker.co.za FPSSA, APSSA  Yes Yes

George CC Verinda Bosch 0728947652 verinda.b@gmail.com APSSA; APSSA (Mono);LPSSA(Vers); 
DPSSA(Vers); EPSSA; FPSSA Yes ???
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